

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
8/9/2019 12:54 PM
No. 364429 - III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

TROY BROWER, Plaintiff/Appellant
vs.
DANIEL HOERNER and AUGUSTA HOERNER
Defendants/Respondents

APPEALED FROM SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
CAUSE NO. 15-2-04696-3
THE HONORABLE RAYMOND CLARY

TROY BROWER'S REPLY BRIEF

CHAD FREEBOURN
WSBA #35624
ROBERTS | FREEBOURN, PLLC
1325 W. 1st Ave., Suite 303
Spokane, Washington 99201
(509) 381-5262
Attorney for Troy Brower

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
II. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
A. The Trial Court Committed Error by Deciding Mr. Brower Voluntarily Disassociated Himself from the Big Dipper, and all Conclusions of Law Based on this Finding are an Abuse of Discretion.	
B. The Partnership is not a Necessary Party and Mr. Brower Can Recover Damages Against Mr. Hoerner.	
III. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Gildon v. Simon Property Group, Inc.</u> 158 Wash.2d 483 494 (2006)	10, 12
<u>Yarbrough v. Pugh</u> , 63 Wash. 140, 145 (1911)	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 25.26.126	12
RCW 25.15.131	11
